## Tariff Notice No. 1981/102-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	· · ·	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	*	Effective	
		Tariff Item		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
AK	12352	34.02.000	Zetasol 856T	Free	Free	15	104732K	1/4/79	31/3/84
AK	12263	38.19.079	Dental kitsets, peculiar to use for making mouthguards	Free	Free	99	105613B	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	61140	39.07.299	Colostomy and ileostomy disposable bags: (1) Chiron (excluding Chironseal used in Mark 1)	Free	Free	99	200699F	1/7/78	30/9/84
		-	<ul> <li>(2) Hollister</li></ul>				200700C 200701A 200702K 200703H 200585K 200554K	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/84 30/9/84 30/9/84 30/9/84 31/3/84 30/6/85
н.о.	61139	55.09.012	Printed cotton mattress ticking	Free	Free	15	200334K 201346A	1/7/80	30/9/84
H.O.	61136	64.05.000	Rubber heals, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making mens foot- wear	Free	Free	15	108862K	1/9/78	31/3/83
Н.О.	61138	73.11.031	Angles, shapes and sections, not galvanised, excluding angles and tees, channels, girders, beams and joists, and UI or H sections	Free	Free	99	109184A	1/7/78	30/9/83

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of July 1981.

## J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/106—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates c	Part II	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	12341	39.02.145	Waterbed safety liner vinyl, $108 \text{ in } (2750 \text{ mm}) \times .0010 \text{ in } (.27 \text{ mm})$ , for use in the manufacture of waterbed safety liner used to encase entire waterbed framework and contain any leakage of water in the event of a puncture NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under the Tariff Item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25* Pac Free	••
Н.О.	696	82.02.021	Carbide tipped, metal cutting circular saw blades, 458 mm diameter, 120 teeth, 25 mm bore with 6 slots especially located to reduce cutting noise, for use in cutting aluminium extrusions to length at the press NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under the Tariff Item 82.02.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of that Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 20* Pac Free wer rate of the Minister y case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of July 1981.